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Minnesota Showcase

2009 Top Team Performances

Most 2-PointersMadeBy A Team In A Single Game

Pre-Tourney Record

Team Name City Day

MSB Roadrunners MN Saturday 29 vs Minnesota Magic Red
Minnesota Heat Select MN Friday 27 vs Minnesota Select I
Wisconsin Blizzard | WI Friday 27 vs Minnesota Magic Red
Minnesota Magic Black MN Friday 26 vs Western lowa Knickerbocker
SW Minnesota Stars MN/SD Friday 25 vs Minnesota Select |

SW Minnesota Stars MN/SD Saturday 23 vs TNL Express

Minnesota Glory MN Saturday 22 vs Twin Cities Elite

MSB Roadrunners MN Friday 22 vs IBCA lowa Select Il
Minnesota Magic Black MN Friday 21 vs Minnesota Heat Select
Minnesota Select | MN Saturday 21 vs Wisconsin Blizzard Il
Minnesota Heat Select MN Saturday 20 vs Western lowa Knickerbocker
Minnesota Magic Black MN Saturday 20 vs Minnesota Select I
Minnesota Magic Red MN Saturday 20 vs MSB Roadrunners

SW Minnesota Stars MN/SD Saturday 20 vs Wisconsin Blizzard Il

TNL Express MN Friday 20 vs Wisconsin Blizzard Il

IBCA lowa Select | 1A Saturday 19 vs Mitchell Kernels

Mitchell Kernels SD Saturday 19 vs Twin Cities Elite

Twin Cities Elite MN Friday 19 vs IBCA lowa Select |

Twin Cities Elite MN Saturday 19 vs Mitchell Kernels

TNL Express MN Saturday 18 vs SW Minnesota Stars

IBCA lowa Select |l 1A Friday 17 vs Minnesota Magic Red
Minnesota Glory MN Saturday 17 vs IBCA lowa Select |
Minnesota Select | MN Saturday 17 vs TNL Express

Minnesota Select I MN Friday 17 vs Western lowa Knickerbocker
Minnesota Heat Select MN Friday 16 vs Minnesota Magic Black
Western lowa Knickerbockers |A Saturday 16 vs Minnesota Heat Select
Wisconsin Blizzard | WI Friday 16 vs MSB Roadrunners

Saturday, June 20, 2009

10:59 PM
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Most 3-PointersMadeBy A Team In A Single Game

Pre-Tourney Record

Team Name City Day

Wisconsin Blizzard | WI Saturday 12 vs IBCA lowa Select Il

IBCA lowa Select | 1A Saturday 10 vs Minnesota Glory

Minnesota Select I MN Friday 10 vs Minnesota Heat Select

MSB Roadrunners MN Friday 10 vs Wisconsin Blizzard |
Minnesota Select I MN Saturday 9 vs Minnesota Magic Black

SW Minnesota Stars MN/SD Saturday 9 vs TNL Express

TNL Express MN Saturday 9 vs SW Minnesota Stars

Twin Cities Elite MN Saturday 9 vs Mitchell Kernels

Twin Cities Elite MN Saturday 9 vs Minnesota Glory

Western lowa Knickerbockers |A Saturday 9 vs Minnesota Heat Select
Minnesota Magic Red MN Friday 8 vs IBCA lowa Select I
Minnesota Select I MN Friday 8 vs Western lowa Knickerbockers
Minnesota Glory MN Saturday 7 vs Twin Cities Elite

Minnesota Glory MN Saturday 7 vs IBCA lowa Select |

Minnesota Glory MN Friday 7 vs Mitchell Kernels

Minnesota Heat Select MN Saturday 7 vs Western lowa Knickerbockers
Minnesota Heat Select MN Friday 7 vs Minnesota Magic Black

TNL Express MN Saturday 7 vs Minnesota Select |

IBCA lowa Select | 1A Friday 6 vs Twin Cities Elite

Minnesota Magic Red MN Saturday 6 vs MSB Roadrunners

Mitchell Kernels SD Saturday 6 vs IBCA lowa Select |

Mitchell Kernels SD Saturday 6 vs Twin Cities Elite

Wisconsin Blizzard | WI Friday 6 vs MSB Roadrunners

Wisconsin Blizzard Il WI Saturday 6 vs Minnesota Select |

IBCA lowa Select |l 1A Friday 5 vs Minnesota Magic Red
Minnesota Magic Black MN Friday 5 vs Western lowa Knickerbockers
Western lowa Knickerbockers |A Friday 5 vs Minnesota Magic Black
Wisconsin Blizzard Il WI Friday 5 vs TNL Express

Saturday, June 20, 2009 10:59 PM
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Most Free Throws Made By A Team I n A Single Game

Pre-Tourney Record

Team Name City Day

IBCA lowa Select | 1A Friday 22 vs Minnesota Magic Red
TNL Express MN Saturday 19 vs SW Minnesota Stars
Twin Cities Elite MN Saturday 18 vs Minnesota Glory

MSB Roadrunners MN Friday 17 vs IBCA lowa Select Il
Wisconsin Blizzard | WI Friday 17 vs Minnesota Magic Red
Minnesota Magic Black MN Friday 16 vs Minnesota Heat Select
TNL Express MN Saturday 16 vs Minnesota Select |
MSB Roadrunners MN Saturday 15 vs Minnesota Magic Red
IBCA lowa Select | 1A Friday 14 vs Twin Cities Elite
Minnesota Glory MN Saturday 14 vs Twin Cities Elite
Minnesota Select I MN Saturday 14 vs Minnesota Magic Black
MSB Roadrunners MN Friday 14 vs Wisconsin Blizzard |
TNL Express MN Friday 14 vs Wisconsin Blizzard Il
Minnesota Magic Red MN Friday 13 vs Wisconsin Blizzard |
Twin Cities Elite MN Saturday 13 vs Mitchell Kernels
Minnesota Glory MN Friday 12 vs Mitchell Kernels

IBCA lowa Select | 1A Saturday 11 vs Mitchell Kernels
Minnesota Magic Black MN Saturday 11 vs Minnesota Select I
Minnesota Select I MN Friday 11 vs Minnesota Heat Select
Twin Cities Elite MN Friday 11 vs IBCA lowa Select |
Wisconsin Blizzard | WI Saturday 11 vs IBCA lowa Select Il
Wisconsin Blizzard Il WI Saturday 11 vs SW Minnesota Stars
Minnesota Magic Black MN Friday 10 vs Western lowa Knickerbocker
IBCA lowa Select |l 1A Friday 9 vs MSB Roadrunners
Wisconsin Blizzard | WI Friday 9 vs MSB Roadrunners

Saturday, June 20, 2009 10:59 PM
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Minnesota Showcase

2009 Top Team Performances

Most Points Scored By A Team In A Single Game

Pre-Tourney Record

Team Name City Day

TNL Express MN Saturday 82 vs SW Minnesota Stars

SW Minnesota Stars MN/SD Saturday 80 vs TNL Express

Minnesota Glory MN Saturday 79 vs Twin Cities Elite

MSB Roadrunners MN Saturday 79 vs Minnesota Magic Red

Twin Cities Elite MN Saturday 78 vs Mitchell Kernels

Minnesota Magic Black MN Friday 77 vs Western lowa Knickerbocker
Wisconsin Blizzard | WI Friday 77 vs Minnesota Magic Red

Twin Cities Elite MN Saturday 75 vs Minnesota Glory

Wisconsin Blizzard | WI Saturday 73 vs IBCA lowa Select Il

IBCA lowa Select |l 1A Friday 71 vs Minnesota Magic Red
Minnesota Heat Select MN Saturday 69 vs Western lowa Knickerbocker
Minnesota Heat Select MN Friday 68 vs Minnesota Select I
Minnesota Magic Black MN Friday 67 vs Minnesota Heat Select

TNL Express MN Friday 66 vs Wisconsin Blizzard Il
Minnesota Select I MN Friday 65 vs Minnesota Heat Select

SW Minnesota Stars MN/SD Friday 65 vs Minnesota Select |

TNL Express MN Saturday 65 vs Minnesota Select |

Western lowa Knickerbockers |A Saturday 63 vs Minnesota Heat Select

MSB Roadrunners MN Friday 62 vs Wisconsin Blizzard |

IBCA lowa Select | 1A Saturday 61 vs Mitchell Kernels

Minnesota Glory MN Friday 61 vs Mitchell Kernels

MSB Roadrunners MN Friday 61 vs IBCA lowa Select Il
Minnesota Glory MN Saturday 60 vs IBCA lowa Select |
Minnesota Select I MN Friday 60 vs Western lowa Knickerbocker
Minnesota Magic Red MN Saturday 59 vs MSB Roadrunners

Mitchell Kernels SD Saturday 59 vs Twin Cities Elite

Wisconsin Blizzard | WI Friday 59 vs MSB Roadrunners

Saturday, June 20, 2009

11:00 PM



Minnesota Showcase

2009 Top Team Performances

Most 2-PointersMade By A Team | n The Tournament

Pre-Tourney Record

Team Name City

SW Minnesota Stars MN/SD 68
Minnesota Magic Black MN 67
Minnesota Heat Select MN 63
MSB Roadrunners MN 60
Wisconsin Blizzard | WI 56
Minnesota Glory MN 53
Twin Cities Elite MN 53
TNL Express MN 52
Minnesota Select | MN 51
Mitchell Kernels SD 47
IBCA lowa Select I 1A 41
Western lowa Knickerbockers 1A 41
IBCA lowa Select | 1A 39
Minnesota Magic Red MN 39
Minnesota Select |l MN 36
Wisconsin Blizzard Il WI 34

Saturday, June 20, 2009 11:00 PM



Minnesota Showcase

2009 Top Team Performances

Most 3-PointersMade By A Team In The Tournament

Pre-Tourney Record

Team Name City

Minnesota Select |l MN 27
Minnesota Glory MN 21
IBCA lowa Select | 1A 20
TNL Express MN 20
Twin Cities Elite MN 20
Wisconsin Blizzard | WI 20
Minnesota Magic Red MN 18
Minnesota Heat Select MN 17
Western lowa Knickerbockers 1A 16
Mitchell Kernels SD 14
SW Minnesota Stars MN/SD 14
Wisconsin Blizzard Il WI 13
IBCA lowa Select I 1A 12
MSB Roadrunners MN 12
Minnesota Magic Black MN 9
Minnesota Select | MN 1

Saturday, June 20, 2009

11:00 PM



Minnesota Showcase

2009 Top Team Performances

Most Free ThrowsMade By A Team I n The Tournament

Pre-Tourney Record

Team Name City

TNL Express MN 49
MSB Roadrunners MN 46
Twin Cities Elite MN 42
IBCA lowa Select I 1A 38
Minnesota Magic Black MN 37
Wisconsin Blizzard | WI 37
IBCA lowa Select | 1A 32
Minnesota Glory MN 31
Minnesota Select |l MN 27
Minnesota Select | MN 22
Wisconsin Blizzard Il WI 22
Minnesota Magic Red MN 19
SW Minnesota Stars MN/SD 18
Minnesota Heat Select MN 16
Mitchell Kernels SD 13
Western lowa Knickerbockers 1A 13

Saturday, June 20, 2009 11:00 PM



Minnesota Showcase

2009 Top Team Performances

Most Points Scored By A Team In The Tournament

Pre-Tourney Record

Team Name City

TNL Express MN 213
Wisconsin Blizzard | WI 209
Twin Cities Elite MN 208
MSB Roadrunners MN 202
Minnesota Glory MN 200
Minnesota Magic Black MN 198
SW Minnesota Stars MN/SD 196
Minnesota Heat Select MN 193
Minnesota Select |l MN 180
IBCA lowa Select | 1A 170
IBCA lowa Select I 1A 156
Minnesota Magic Red MN 151
Mitchell Kernels SD 149
Western lowa Knickerbockers 1A 143
Wisconsin Blizzard Il WI 129
Minnesota Select | MN 127

Saturday, June 20, 2009 11:00 PM



Minnesota Showcase
2009 Top Team Performances

Average 2-PointersMade By A Team | n The Tournament

Team Name

22.67
22.33
21.00
20.00
18.67
17.67
17.67
17.33
16.33
15.67
13.67
13.67
13.00
13.00
12.00
11.33

2.00

City

Games Played

SW Minnesota Stars
Minnesota Magic Black
Minnesota Heat Select
MSB Roadrunners
Wisconsin Blizzard |
Minnesota Glory

Twin Cities Elite

TNL Express
Minnesota Select |
Mitchell Kernels

IBCA lowa Select Il
Western lowa Knickerbockers
IBCA lowa Select |
Minnesota Magic Red
Minnesota Select Il
Wisconsin Blizzard Il
Minnesota Select |

Saturday, June 20, 2009

MN/SD

Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 1 Games

11:00 PM



Minnesota Showcase
2009 Top Team Performances

Average 3-PointersMade By A Team I n The Tournament

Team Name

9.00
7.00
6.67
6.67
6.67
6.67
6.00
5.67
5.33
4.67
4.67
4.33
4.00
4.00
3.00
0.33
0.00

City

Games Played

Minnesota Select Il
Minnesota Glory

IBCA lowa Select |
TNL Express

Twin Cities Elite
Wisconsin Blizzard |
Minnesota Magic Red
Minnesota Heat Select
Western lowa Knickerbockers
SW Minnesota Stars
Mitchell Kernels
Wisconsin Blizzard Il
IBCA lowa Select Il
MSB Roadrunners
Minnesota Magic Black
Minnesota Select |
Minnesota Select |

Saturday, June 20, 2009

MN
MN

MN
MN
WI

MN
MN

MN/SD
SD
WI

MN
MN
MN
MN

Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 1 Games

11:00 PM



Average Free Throws Made By A Team In The Tournament

Team Name

16.33
15.33
14.00
12.67
12.33
12.33
10.67
10.33
9.00
7.33
7.33
6.33
6.00
5.33
4.33
4.33
0.00

Minnesota Showcase
2009 Top Team Performances

City

Games Played

TNL Express

MSB Roadrunners
Twin Cities Elite

IBCA lowa Select Il
Minnesota Magic Black
Wisconsin Blizzard |
IBCA lowa Select |
Minnesota Glory
Minnesota Select I
Minnesota Select |
Wisconsin Blizzard Il
Minnesota Magic Red
SW Minnesota Stars
Minnesota Heat Select
Western lowa Knickerbockers
Mitchell Kernels
Minnesota Select |

Saturday, June 20, 2009

MN
MN
MN

MN
WI

MN

MN

MN

WI

MN
MN/SD
MN

SD
MN

Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 1 Games

11:00 PM



Team Name

71.00
69.67
69.33
67.33
66.67
66.00
65.33
64.33
60.00
56.67
52.00
50.33
49.67
47.67
43.00
41.00

4.00

Minnesota Showcase
2009 Top Team Performances

City

Average Points Scored By A Team | n The Tournament

Games Played

TNL Express
Wisconsin Blizzard |
Twin Cities Elite

MSB Roadrunners
Minnesota Glory
Minnesota Magic Black
SW Minnesota Stars
Minnesota Heat Select
Minnesota Select I
IBCA lowa Select |
IBCA lowa Select Il
Minnesota Magic Red
Mitchell Kernels
Western lowa Knickerbockers
Wisconsin Blizzard Il
Minnesota Select |
Minnesota Select |

Saturday, June 20, 2009

MN

WI

MN

MN

MN

MN
MN/SD

Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 3 Games
Through 1 Games

11:00 PM



