

2009 Top Team Performances

Most 2-Pointers Made By A Team In A Single Game

Pre-Tourney Record

Team Name	City	Day			
* MSB Roadrunners	MN	Saturday	29	vs	Minnesota Magic Red
Minnesota Heat Select	MN	Friday	27	vs	Minnesota Select II
Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	Friday	27	vs	Minnesota Magic Red
Minnesota Magic Black	MN	Friday	26	vs	Western Iowa Knickerbocker
SW Minnesota Stars	MN/SD	Friday	25	vs	Minnesota Select I
SW Minnesota Stars	MN/SD	Saturday	23	vs	TNL Express
Minnesota Glory	MN	Saturday	22	vs	Twin Cities Elite
MSB Roadrunners	MN	Friday	22	vs	IBCA Iowa Select II
Minnesota Magic Black	MN	Friday	21	VS	Minnesota Heat Select
Minnesota Select	MN	Saturday	21	vs	Wisconsin Blizzard II
Minnesota Heat Select	MN	Saturday	20	vs	Western Iowa Knickerbocker
Minnesota Magic Black	MN	Saturday	20	vs	Minnesota Select II
Minnesota Magic Red	MN	Saturday	20	vs	MSB Roadrunners
SW Minnesota Stars	MN/SD	Saturday	20	vs	Wisconsin Blizzard II
TNL Express	MN	Friday	20	vs	Wisconsin Blizzard II
IBCA Iowa Select	IA	Saturday	19	vs	Mitchell Kernels
Mitchell Kernels	SD	Saturday	19	vs	Twin Cities Elite
Twin Cities Elite	MN	Friday	19	vs	IBCA Iowa Select I
Twin Cities Elite	MN	Saturday	19	vs	Mitchell Kernels
TNL Express	MN	Saturday	18	vs	SW Minnesota Stars
IBCA Iowa Select II	IA	Friday	17	vs	Minnesota Magic Red
Minnesota Glory	MN	Saturday	17	VS	IBCA Iowa Select I
Minnesota Select	MN	Saturday	17	vs	TNL Express
Minnesota Select II	MN	Friday	17	vs	Western Iowa Knickerbocker
Minnesota Heat Select	MN	Friday	16	vs	Minnesota Magic Black
Western Iowa Knickerbockers	IA	Saturday	16	vs	Minnesota Heat Select
Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	Friday	16	vs	MSB Roadrunners



2009 Top Team Performances

Most 3-Pointers Made By A Team In A Single Game

Pre-Tourney Record

Team Name	City	Day	
* Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	Saturday	12 vs IBCA lowa Select II
IBCA Iowa Select	IA	Saturday	10 vs Minnesota Glory
Minnesota Select II	MN	Friday	10 vs Minnesota Heat Select
MSB Roadrunners	MN	Friday	10 vs Wisconsin Blizzard I
Minnesota Select II	MN	Saturday	9 vs Minnesota Magic Black
SW Minnesota Stars	MN/SD	Saturday	9 vs TNL Express
TNL Express	MN	Saturday	9 vs SW Minnesota Stars
Twin Cities Elite	MN	Saturday	9 vs Mitchell Kernels
Twin Cities Elite	MN	Saturday	9 vs Minnesota Glory
Western Iowa Knickerbockers	IA	Saturday	9 vs Minnesota Heat Select
Minnesota Magic Red	MN	Friday	8 vs IBCA Iowa Select II
Minnesota Select II	MN	Friday	8 vs Western Iowa Knickerbockers
Minnesota Glory	MN	Saturday	7 vs Twin Cities Elite
Minnesota Glory	MN	Saturday	7 vs IBCA lowa Select
Minnesota Glory	MN	Friday	7 vs Mitchell Kernels
Minnesota Heat Select	MN	Saturday	7 vs Western Iowa Knickerbockers
Minnesota Heat Select	MN	Friday	7 vs Minnesota Magic Black
TNL Express	MN	Saturday	7 vs Minnesota Select I
IBCA Iowa Select	IA	Friday	6 vs Twin Cities Elite
Minnesota Magic Red	MN	Saturday	6 vs MSB Roadrunners
Mitchell Kernels	SD	Saturday	6 vs IBCA lowa Select
Mitchell Kernels	SD	Saturday	6 vs Twin Cities Elite
Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	Friday	6 vs MSB Roadrunners
Wisconsin Blizzard II	WI	Saturday	6 vs Minnesota Select I
IBCA Iowa Select II	IA	Friday	5 vs Minnesota Magic Red
Minnesota Magic Black	MN	Friday	5 vs Western Iowa Knickerbockers
Western Iowa Knickerbockers	IA	Friday	5 vs Minnesota Magic Black
Wisconsin Blizzard II	WI	Friday	5 vs TNL Express



2009 Top Team Performances

Most Free Throws Made By A Team In A Single Game

Pre-Tourney Record

Team Name	City	Day	
* IBCA Iowa Select II	IA	Friday	22 vs Minnesota Magic Red
TNL Express	MN	Saturday	19 vs SW Minnesota Stars
Twin Cities Elite	MN	Saturday	18 vs Minnesota Glory
MSB Roadrunners	MN	Friday	17 vs IBCA lowa Select II
Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	Friday	17 vs Minnesota Magic Red
Minnesota Magic Black	MN	Friday	16 vs Minnesota Heat Select
TNL Express	MN	Saturday	16 vs Minnesota Select I
MSB Roadrunners	MN	Saturday	15 vs Minnesota Magic Red
IBCA Iowa Select	IA	Friday	14 vs Twin Cities Elite
Minnesota Glory	MN	Saturday	14 vs Twin Cities Elite
Minnesota Select II	MN	Saturday	14 vs Minnesota Magic Black
MSB Roadrunners	MN	Friday	14 vs Wisconsin Blizzard I
TNL Express	MN	Friday	14 vs Wisconsin Blizzard II
Minnesota Magic Red	MN	Friday	13 vs Wisconsin Blizzard I
Twin Cities Elite	MN	Saturday	13 vs Mitchell Kernels
Minnesota Glory	MN	Friday	12 vs Mitchell Kernels
IBCA Iowa Select	IA	Saturday	11 vs Mitchell Kernels
Minnesota Magic Black	MN	Saturday	11 vs Minnesota Select II
Minnesota Select II	MN	Friday	11 vs Minnesota Heat Select
Twin Cities Elite	MN	Friday	11 vs IBCA lowa Select I
Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	Saturday	11 vs IBCA lowa Select II
Wisconsin Blizzard II	WI	Saturday	11 vs SW Minnesota Stars
Minnesota Magic Black	MN	Friday	10 vs Western Iowa Knickerbocker
IBCA Iowa Select II	IA	Friday	9 vs MSB Roadrunners
Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	Friday	9 vs MSB Roadrunners



2009 Top Team Performances

Most Points Scored By A Team In A Single Game

Pre-Tourney Record

Team Name	City	Day			
* TNL Express	MN	Saturday	82	vs	SW Minnesota Stars
SW Minnesota Stars	MN/SD	Saturday	80	vs	TNL Express
Minnesota Glory	MN	Saturday	79	vs	Twin Cities Elite
MSB Roadrunners	MN	Saturday	79	vs	Minnesota Magic Red
Twin Cities Elite	MN	Saturday	78	vs	Mitchell Kernels
Minnesota Magic Black	MN	Friday	77	vs	Western Iowa Knickerbocker
Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	Friday	77	vs	Minnesota Magic Red
Twin Cities Elite	MN	Saturday	75	vs	Minnesota Glory
Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	Saturday	73	vs	IBCA Iowa Select II
IBCA Iowa Select II	IA	Friday	71	vs	Minnesota Magic Red
Minnesota Heat Select	MN	Saturday	69	vs	Western Iowa Knickerbocker
Minnesota Heat Select	MN	Friday	68	vs	Minnesota Select II
Minnesota Magic Black	MN	Friday	67	vs	Minnesota Heat Select
TNL Express	MN	Friday	66	vs	Wisconsin Blizzard II
Minnesota Select II	MN	Friday	65	vs	Minnesota Heat Select
SW Minnesota Stars	MN/SD	Friday	65	vs	Minnesota Select I
TNL Express	MN	Saturday	65	vs	Minnesota Select I
Western Iowa Knickerbockers	IA	Saturday	63	vs	Minnesota Heat Select
MSB Roadrunners	MN	Friday	62	vs	Wisconsin Blizzard I
IBCA Iowa Select	IA	Saturday	61	vs	Mitchell Kernels
Minnesota Glory	MN	Friday	61	vs	Mitchell Kernels
MSB Roadrunners	MN	Friday	61	vs	IBCA Iowa Select II
Minnesota Glory	MN	Saturday	60	vs	IBCA Iowa Select I
Minnesota Select II	MN	Friday	60	vs	Western Iowa Knickerbocker
Minnesota Magic Red	MN	Saturday	59	vs	MSB Roadrunners
Mitchell Kernels	SD	Saturday	59	vs	Twin Cities Elite
Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	Friday	59	VS	MSB Roadrunners



2009 Top Team Performances

Most 2-Pointers Made By A Team In The Tournament

Pre-Tourney Record

Team Name	City		
SW Minnesota Stars	MN/SD	68	
Minnesota Magic Black	MN	67	
Minnesota Heat Select	MN	63	
MSB Roadrunners	MN	60	
Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	56	
Minnesota Glory	MN	53	
Twin Cities Elite	MN	53	
TNL Express	MN	52	
Minnesota Select	MN	51	
Mitchell Kernels	SD	47	
IBCA Iowa Select II	IA	41	
Western Iowa Knickerbockers	IA	41	
IBCA Iowa Select	IA	39	
Minnesota Magic Red	MN	39	
Minnesota Select II	MN	36	
Wisconsin Blizzard II	WI	34	



2009 Top Team Performances

Most 3-Pointers Made By A Team In The Tournament

Pre-Tourney Record

Team Name	City		
Minnesota Select II	MN	27	
Minnesota Glory	MN	21	
IBCA Iowa Select	IA	20	
TNL Express	MN	20	
Twin Cities Elite	MN	20	
Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	20	
Minnesota Magic Red	MN	18	
Minnesota Heat Select	MN	17	
Western Iowa Knickerbockers	IA	16	
Mitchell Kernels	SD	14	
SW Minnesota Stars	MN/SD	14	
Wisconsin Blizzard II	WI	13	
IBCA Iowa Select II	IA	12	
MSB Roadrunners	MN	12	
Minnesota Magic Black	MN	9	
Minnesota Select	MN	1	



2009 Top Team Performances

Most Free Throws Made By A Team In The Tournament

Pre-Tourney Record

Team Name	City	
* TNL Express	MN	49
MSB Roadrunners	MN	46
Twin Cities Elite	MN	42
IBCA Iowa Select II	IA	38
Minnesota Magic Black	MN	37
Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	37
IBCA Iowa Select	IA	32
Minnesota Glory	MN	31
Minnesota Select II	MN	27
Minnesota Select	MN	22
Wisconsin Blizzard II	WI	22
Minnesota Magic Red	MN	19
SW Minnesota Stars	MN/SD	18
Minnesota Heat Select	MN	16
Mitchell Kernels	SD	13
Western Iowa Knickerbockers	s IA	13



2009 Top Team Performances

Most Points Scored By A Team In The Tournament

Pre-Tourney Record

Team Name	City		
TNL Express	MN	213	
Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	209	
Twin Cities Elite	MN	208	
MSB Roadrunners	MN	202	
Minnesota Glory	MN	200	
Minnesota Magic Black	MN	198	
SW Minnesota Stars	MN/SD	196	
Minnesota Heat Select	MN	193	
Minnesota Select II	MN	180	
IBCA Iowa Select	IA	170	
IBCA Iowa Select II	IA	156	
Minnesota Magic Red	MN	151	
Mitchell Kernels	SD	149	
Western Iowa Knickerbockers	IA	143	
Wisconsin Blizzard II	WI	129	
Minnesota Select	MN	127	



2009 Top Team Performances

Average 2-Pointers Made By A Team In The Tournament

	Team Name	City	Games Played
22.67	SW Minnesota Stars	MN/SD	Through 3 Games
22.33	Minnesota Magic Black	MN	Through 3 Games
21.00	Minnesota Heat Select	MN	Through 3 Games
20.00	MSB Roadrunners	MN	Through 3 Games
18.67	Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	Through 3 Games
17.67	Minnesota Glory	MN	Through 3 Games
17.67	Twin Cities Elite	MN	Through 3 Games
17.33	TNL Express	MN	Through 3 Games
16.33	Minnesota Select	MN	Through 3 Games
15.67	Mitchell Kernels	SD	Through 3 Games
13.67	IBCA Iowa Select II	IA	Through 3 Games
13.67	Western Iowa Knickerbockers	IA	Through 3 Games
13.00	IBCA Iowa Select	IA	Through 3 Games
13.00	Minnesota Magic Red	MN	Through 3 Games
12.00	Minnesota Select II	MN	Through 3 Games
11.33	Wisconsin Blizzard II	WI	Through 3 Games
2.00	Minnesota Select	MN	Through 1 Games



2009 Top Team Performances

Average 3-Pointers Made By A Team In The Tournament

	Team Name	City	Games Played
9.00	Minnesota Select II	MN	Through 3 Games
7.00	Minnesota Glory	MN	Through 3 Games
6.67	IBCA Iowa Select	IA	Through 3 Games
6.67	TNL Express	MN	Through 3 Games
6.67	Twin Cities Elite	MN	Through 3 Games
6.67	Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	Through 3 Games
6.00	Minnesota Magic Red	MN	Through 3 Games
5.67	Minnesota Heat Select	MN	Through 3 Games
5.33	Western Iowa Knickerbockers	IA	Through 3 Games
4.67	SW Minnesota Stars	MN/SD	Through 3 Games
4.67	Mitchell Kernels	SD	Through 3 Games
4.33	Wisconsin Blizzard II	WI	Through 3 Games
4.00	IBCA Iowa Select II	IA	Through 3 Games
4.00	MSB Roadrunners	MN	Through 3 Games
3.00	Minnesota Magic Black	MN	Through 3 Games
0.33	Minnesota Select	MN	Through 3 Games
0.00	Minnesota Select	MN	Through 1 Games



2009 Top Team Performances

Average Free Throws Made By A Team In The Tournament

	Team Name	City	Games Played
16.33	TNL Express	MN	Through 3 Games
15.33	MSB Roadrunners	MN	Through 3 Games
14.00	Twin Cities Elite	MN	Through 3 Games
12.67	IBCA Iowa Select II	IA	Through 3 Games
12.33	Minnesota Magic Black	MN	Through 3 Games
12.33	Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	Through 3 Games
10.67	IBCA Iowa Select	IA	Through 3 Games
10.33	Minnesota Glory	MN	Through 3 Games
9.00	Minnesota Select II	MN	Through 3 Games
7.33	Minnesota Select	MN	Through 3 Games
7.33	Wisconsin Blizzard II	WI	Through 3 Games
6.33	Minnesota Magic Red	MN	Through 3 Games
6.00	SW Minnesota Stars	MN/SD	Through 3 Games
5.33	Minnesota Heat Select	MN	Through 3 Games
4.33	Western Iowa Knickerbockers	IA	Through 3 Games
4.33	Mitchell Kernels	SD	Through 3 Games
0.00	Minnesota Select	MN	Through 1 Games



Minnesota Showcase 2009 Top Team Performances

Average Points Scored By A Team In The Tournament

	Team Name	City	Games Played
71.00	TNL Express	MN	Through 3 Games
69.67	Wisconsin Blizzard I	WI	Through 3 Games
69.33	Twin Cities Elite	MN	Through 3 Games
67.33	MSB Roadrunners	MN	Through 3 Games
66.67	Minnesota Glory	MN	Through 3 Games
66.00	Minnesota Magic Black	MN	Through 3 Games
65.33	SW Minnesota Stars	MN/SD	Through 3 Games
64.33	Minnesota Heat Select	MN	Through 3 Games
60.00	Minnesota Select II	MN	Through 3 Games
56.67	IBCA Iowa Select	IA	Through 3 Games
52.00	IBCA Iowa Select II	IA	Through 3 Games
50.33	Minnesota Magic Red	MN	Through 3 Games
49.67	Mitchell Kernels	SD	Through 3 Games
47.67	Western Iowa Knickerbockers	IA	Through 3 Games
43.00	Wisconsin Blizzard II	WI	Through 3 Games
41.00	Minnesota Select	MN	Through 3 Games
4.00	Minnesota Select	MN	Through 1 Games